DM, 4-056



NIAPLIC 28FEB 14AH 11:32

February 26, 2014

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra Holand, Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Ste 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

### Dear Ms. Howland,

Please accept this letter as the Initial Filing of Notice for Energy Auction House Inc. d/b/a Energy Action House to become an Electricity Aggregator in the State of New Hampshire. Enclosed please find check number 1029 for \$250 for the filing fee, 2 copies of the application packet and a copy on CD.

Energy Auction House Inc. is a Nevada corporation registered to do business in the state of New Hampshire as Energy Action House. As of this date Energy Action House has not done any business or marketing in New Hampshire.

I have reviewed the entire N.H. Code Admin. Rules Puc 2000 and agree to abide by them.

I have been an executive in the retail electricity and natural gas business since 2008. I am very familiar with the electricity business in New England and nationwide. I was based in Boston in 2008 and 2009 with a top tier electricity and natural gas supplier. I opened the central PA market for the company in 2009-2010. As Senior Vice President I ran the Texas market for the company from March 2010 to July 2012. From July 2012 – July 2013 I acted as Vice President for an energy management firm offering Demand Response, Energy Efficiency and Supply Brokerage. I grew up in New England and got a Bachelor's degree at University of Vermont and a Master's Degree at Boston College, both in Mathematics.

I'm confident that with over 6 years experience in the supply business that Energy Action House will bring outstanding value to New Hampshire customers.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Lauren Langbert, President

Encl: 2 copies, electronic copy on CD, check

Lauren Langbert, President PO Box 191677 Dallas, TX 75219 Ph: 888-453-7778 x1 Fax: 855-295-2823 lauren@energyah.com

١

## Initial Aggregator Registration Application

#### **State of New Hampshire**

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra Holand, Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Ste 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

February 26, 2014

 Legal name of applicant: Energy Auction House Inc. d/b/a Energy Action House

Dallas, TX 75205

2) Address: Physical: 4145 Grasssmere Lane #4

Mailing:

PO Box 191677 Dallas, TX 75219

Phone: 888-453-7778 Website: Energyauctionhouse.com

- 3) Principal: Lauren Langbert, President
  PO Box 191677
  Dallas, TX 75219
  617-755-5510
  lauren@energyah.com
- 4) Customer Service: 888-453-7778
- 5) State of NH authorization to do business: see attached
- 6) Utilities Served: Liberty Utilities, Unitil, PSNH, NHEC
- 7) Energy Auction House Inc. d/b/a Energy Action House is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest we intend to represent.
- 8) \$250.00 enclosed

Pundo

Lauren Langbert, President

Encl: cover letter, 2 copies, copy on CD, check

# State of New Hampshire Department of State

#### CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF

ENERGY AUCTION HOUSE INC.

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, hereby certifies that an Application of ENERGY AUCTION HOUSE INC. for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State, duly signed pursuant to the provisions of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, has been received in this office.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as such Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in him by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Authority to ENERGY AUCTION HOUSE INC. to transact business in this State under the name of to ENERGY ACTION HOUSE and attaches hereto a copy of the Application for such Certificate.

Business ID#: 697534



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 12th day of September, 2013 A.D.

Win Bandon

William M. Gardner Secretary of State

# State of New Hampshire Department of State

### CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED TRADE NAME

OF

Energy Action House

This is to certify that Energy Auction House Inc. registered in this office as doing business under the Trade Name Energy Action House, at 4145 Grassmere Ln #4 Dallas, TX 75205 on September 12, 2013.

The nature of business is electricity & natural gas brokerage.

Expiration Date: September 12, 2018

Business ID#: 697535



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 12th day of September, 2013 A.D.

Wim Bandour

William M. Gardner Secretary of State